

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 010671 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 9/5/2001 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/25/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution relating to the interim historical designation of the former U.S. Coast Guard

Station, 1600 North Lincoln Memorial Drive.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Attachments: 1. Appeal Petition by Milwaukee County.PDF, 2. Study report.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/5/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/10/2001	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/11/2001	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/17/2001	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	4:0
9/25/2001	1	COMMON COUNCIL	RETURNED TO COMMITTEE - SIGNATURES	Pass	16:0
6/11/2002	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/18/2002	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
6/25/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	17:0
010671					

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relating to the interim historical designation of the former U.S. Coast Guard Station, 1600 North Lincoln Memorial Drive.

This resolution reverses the August 20, 2001, decision of the Historic Preservation Commission imposing interim historic designation on the former U.S. Coast Guard Station at 1600 North Lincoln Memorial Drive.

Whereas, On August 20, 2001, the Historic Preservation Commission imposed interim historic designation on the former U.S. Coast Guard Station at 1600 North Lincoln Memorial Drive; and

File #: 010671, Version: 1

Whereas, Milwaukee County, the owner of the property, has requested review of the commission's decision on interim historic designation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the decision of the Historic Preservation Commission relating to interim designation of the property located at 1600 North Lincoln Memorial Drive is reversed.

Department of City Development

01400-1 LRB:jro 09/06/01